351,839 20.240563 18.996225 2,120 (262) SD SD

S3 = 6-monthly screening (low-

risk) ; 3-monthly screening (high-

risk)

351,927 20.240462 18.994940 2,597 (362) SD SD

S4 = 3-monthly screening 352,279 20.240470 18.995284 2,550 (354) SD SD

S10 = 3-monthly screening ; risk

reduction (all)
352,331 20.240613 18.997073 1,882 (244) 36,633,985 721,550

Notes: The scenarios were sorted by increasing costs. Incremental costs, incremental QALYs and ICER

were all compared to the previous relevant scenario (i.e. not dominated). SD, strongly dominated; ED,

extendedly dominated; ICER, incremental cost-effectiveness ratio; QALY, quality-adjusted life year;

SVR, sustained virological response. Strongly dominated = more expensive and less effective.

Extendedly dominated = at least one more expensive scenario is more cost-effective.

171

Table S10. Sensitivity analysis varying the cost of risk reduction intervention by +/- 10%

Strategy (abbreviation)

Lifetime

costs

(€)

Life

expectancy

(LYs)

Quality-

adjusted life

expectancy

(QALYs)

Number of

infection

(reinfection

after SVR)

ICER

(€/LY)

ICER

(€/QALY)

-10% variation

S5 = 12-monthly screening ; risk reduction

(high-risk)
351,483 20.240475 18.992077 2,583 (328) - -

S6 = 12-monthly screening ; risk reduction (all) 351,576 20.240535 18.993202 2,284 (303) 1,554,490 ED

S1 = 12-monthly screening 351,646 20.240334 18.989337 3,320 (484) SD SD

S7 = 6-monthly screening ; risk reduction (high-

risk)
351,704 20.240551 18.995670 2,185 (271) ED 61,489

S2 = 6-monthly screening 351,807 20.240444 18.994173 2,701 (378) SD SD

S8 = 6-monthly screening ; risk reduction (all) 351,818 20.240598 18.996315 1,966 (256) 3,811,970 176,062

S9 = 6-monthly screening (low-risk) ; 3-

monthly screening (high-risk) ; risk reduction

(high-risk)

351,916 20.240563 18.996225 2,120 (262) SD SD

S3 = 6-monthly screening (low-risk) ; 3-

monthly screening (high-risk)
352,013 20.240462 18.994940 2,597 (362) SD SD

S4 = 3-monthly screening 352,406 20.240470 18.995284 2,550 (354) SD SD

S10 = 3-monthly screening ; risk reduction (all) 352,427 20.240613 18.997073 1,882 (244) 40,821,198 804,022

+10% variation

S5 = 12-monthly screening ; risk reduction

(high-risk)
351,499 20.240475 18.992077 2,583 (328) - -

S6 = 12-monthly screening ; risk reduction (all) 351,635 20.240535 18.993202 2,284 (303) 2,255,890 ED

S1 = 12-monthly screening 351,646 20.240334 18.989337 3,320 (484) SD SD

S7 = 6-monthly screening ; risk reduction (high-

risk)
351,720 20.240551 18.995670 2,185 (271) ED 61,489

S2 = 6-monthly screening 351,807 20.240444 18.994173 2,701 (378) SD SD

S8 = 6-monthly screening ; risk reduction (all) 351,876 20.240598 18.996315 1,966 (256) 3,811,973 241,201

S9 = 6-monthly screening (low-risk) ; 3-

monthly screening (high-risk) ; risk reduction

(high-risk)

351,932 20.240563 18.996225 2,120 (262) SD SD

S3 = 6-monthly screening (low-risk) ; 3-

monthly screening (high-risk)
352,013 20.240462 18.994940 2,597 (362) SD SD

S4 = 3-monthly screening 352,406 20.240470 18.995284 2,550 (354) SD SD

S10 = 3-monthly screening ; risk reduction (all) 352,486 20.240613 18.997073 1,882 (244) 40,821,201 804,022

Notes: The scenarios were sorted by increasing costs. Incremental costs, incremental QALYs and ICER were all

compared to the previous relevant scenario (i.e. not dominated). SD, strongly dominated; ED, extendedly

dominated; ICER, incremental cost-effectiveness ratio; QALY, quality-adjusted life year; SVR, sustained

virological response. Strongly dominated = more expensive and less effective. Extendedly dominated = at least

one more expensive scenario is more cost-effective.

172

S4. References

1  R Core Team. R: A language and environment for statistical computing. R Foundation for